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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Since 2007, Pew Research Center has used an automated process to generate toplines for
its Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published
prior to 2007.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2023 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this

topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in
future reports.
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are fleeing violence and war?

Q59. Thinking about immigration, would you support or oppose
(survey country) taking refugees from countries where people

Support Oppose DK/Refused Total

Hungary Spring, 2023 49 46 5 100

Spring, 2022 63 30 6 100

Spring, 2018 32 54 14 100
Poland Spring, 2023 52 39 10 100

Spring, 2022 80 13 8 100

Spring, 2018 49 36 14 100

Q60. Which is more important for (survey country)?
Both
Having a close relationships
relationship to | Having a close are equally
the United relationship to | important (DO Neither (DO
States Russia NOT READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused | Total

Hungary Spring, 2023 17 11 56 10 6 100

Spring, 2022 22 11 50 9 7 100

Spring, 2019 24 8 55 7 7 100
Poland Spring, 2023 76 0 17 2 4 100

Spring, 2022 66 1 28 2 3 100

Spring, 2019 29 12 53 4 2 100

Q61. In your opinion, should the economic sanctions imposed on Russia by the European Union
and the United States be increased, decreased or kept about the same as they are now?
Kept about the Neither (DO
Increased Decreased same NOT READ) DK/Refused Total

Hungary Spring, 2023 8 48 34 4 6 100
Poland Spring, 2023 67 3 24 1 5 100

Spring, 2015 49 13 26 0 13 100

'Neither' response option not asked in 2015."

Q62. In your opinion, how much of a military threat, if at all, is Russia to its

neighboring countries, aside from Ukraine? A major threat, a minor threat or not

a threat?
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2023 33 35 27 5 100
Poland Spring, 2023 77 13 5 4 100
Spring, 2015 70 19 0 10 100
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